

FoI request re: Agency staff spend

Ref: 23-LC-1805

Thank you for your request for information relating to agency staff spend in the last five years.

Please find our responses below:

Request 1:

How much have you spent on agency staff each of the last five years?

Financial Year	Agency Spend
2018/19	£14,016,458.73
2019/20	The information you have requested is already available on our disclosure log database on our public website: https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/default.asp?c=40914 and specifically the following FOI 20-SS-1505 requesthttps://www.whittington.nhs.uk/document.ashx?id=13793
2020/21	The information you have requested is already available on our disclosure log database on our public website: https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/default.asp?c=40914 and specifically the following FOI request 21-JH-1405 https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/document.ashx?id=14508
2021/22	The information you have requested is already available on our disclosure log database on our public website: https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/default.asp?c=40914 and specifically the following FOI request 22-EW-1304 https://www.whittington.nhs.uk/document.ashx?id=15161
2022/23	£16,415,474.92

Request 2:

What was the most expensive agency midwife shift last year? £917.70

Request 3:

How much on bank midwives each of the past five years? We do not hold the data prior 2018/19.

Financial Year	Bank Midwife Spend
2019/20	£1,060.27
2020/21	£3,839.42
2021/22	£3,663.67
2022/23	£5,704.45

I hope you find this information useful. Please quote the above reference in any further communication on this matter.

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Chair: Baroness Julia Neuberger Chief Executive: Helen Brown







If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me by email or at the address shown below.

Yours sincerely

FOI Coordinator

Please note since 1st August 2022, for cyber security reasons, we are no longer able to open any email attachments, or click on links, contained within FOI requests. The full details of the FOI request must be contained within the main body of the email.

Freedom of Information Office

Whittington Health Highgate Wing, Level 5 Magdala Avenue London, N19 5NF foi.whitthealth@nhs.net



If you are dissatisfied with this response, Whittington Health operates a complaints procedure,

details of which can be found below:

FOI Complaints:

In the first instance, write to:

Director Lead for Information

GovernanceDirector of Strategy
Jenner Building

Magdala Avenue

London N19 5NF

020 7288 5255

foi.whitthealth@nhs.net

If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's response,

you may write to:

Information Commissioner's Office

Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow

Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745

www.ico.org.uk

Whittington Health NHS Trust





